UNOFFICIAL CO ‘! ‘)'

Doc# 2201482558 Fee €56 00

RHSP FEE:$9.80 RPRF FEE: $1.p@
KAREN A. YARBROUGH
COOK COUNTY CLERK

JATE: 81/14/2022 12:27 PH PG: 10F 8

T e e

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER FPECORDING
RETURN TO:

Bojan Lazic, Esq.
GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.
55 East Monroe Street
Suite 3300

Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 201-4000

//O(O‘?S’Q\

RELEASE Of MORTGAGE
(Cook County, Tilinois)

For good and valuable consideration, the rcceipt and sufficiency of which being
hereby acknowledged, NXT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware uimited liability company, as Agent
("Agent"), does hereby release that certain Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture
Filing made by AAA-SCMLA, INC,, a Texas corporation ("Mortgagsi™) in favor of Agent, dated
as of November 7, 2016 and recorded with the Official Public Recoics of Cook County, Illinois
Recorder of Deeds (the "Recorder") on November 14, 2016 as Document No. 1631919102, as
amended by that certain First Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture
Filing dated as of January 27, 2017 and recorded with the Recorder .on Jamuary 31, 2017 as
Document No. 1703149008, as further amended by that certain Second Amendmerntio Leasehold
Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of March 31,2017 and recorded with the
Recorder on April 20, 2017 as Document No. 1711049059, as further amended by that certain Third
Amendment to Leaschold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of March 15,
2019 and recorded with the Recorder on March 18, 2020 as Document No. 2007845047, as further &
amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and
Fixture Filing dated as of May 22, 2020 and recorded with the Recorder on December 18, 2020 as P
Document No. 2035310047, and as further amended by that certain Fifth Amendment to Leasehold
Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of September 15, 2021 (the ...L.

"Mortgage"). A legal description of the real estate encumbered by said Mortgage is attached heret i
as Exhibit A. _
o Y
[Signature page follows) ‘.
13170045v1 6492.045 ! :g’%_



2201408058 Page: 2 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: December 90, 2021.

AGENT:

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, as Agent

o, ATJA

Print Name: Kirk Hovde
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF L///bors
) SS

COUNTY OF oo )

I, Harnt Nilswh , & Notary Public in and for and residing in said
County and State, DO HERERY CERTIFY THAT
Kirk Hovde the _ viie President of NXT
CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent, pzrsonally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument 23 such and
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that hesigned and delivered said
instrument as hv5 own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said banking
corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3Omday of [pCem 2021,

-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Y / / “OFFICIAL SEAL"
A/A) 202 D MARIA K. NILSSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 2/25/2023

Signature and Acknowledgment Page to Release of Mortgage (Cook County, 1llinois)



2201408058 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

PARCEL Al:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSKIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE
OF MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE AND LYING EAST OF KARLOY AVENUE AS DEDICATED PER
DOCUMENT NO. 95493817 AND LYING WEST OF THE FOLLOWIRG DESCRIBED LINE:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SATID NCRTHEAST 1/4, WHICH POINT IS
21.73 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE TLLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY PER
CASE RO. 5858539; THENCE RORTHERLY ALONG A LINE DRAYWN 20 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF
AND QONCENTRIC WITH SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL
PIGHWAY, THENCE SOUTH 73 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE
PARALLHL WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, 51.35 FEET; THENCE

(contim:es on following page)



2201408058 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH 16 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST 19.32 RET, TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
SAID MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL AZ:

LOT 1 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NGO, 6375217 ON AUGUST 14, 1918 (EXCEPT
THAT PART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR. KARLOV AVERUE PER DOCUMENT NO, 95493817 AND
EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOQF LYING EAST OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: BEGINNING
AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE QF SAID LOT 1 WHICH POINT IS 78.23 FEET WEST OF THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY PER CASE NO. S858539:
THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 40,00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 50.00 FEET, TD A LINE DRAWN 20 FEET
SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND CONCENTRIC WITH SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS
STATE TOLL HIGHWAY, THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID CONCENTRIC LINE, TG A POINT ON
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, WHICH POINT IS 21.73 FEET WEST OF SAID
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILLINOTS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCER. Bi:

LO" 2 IN ARTHUR T. MONTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
HA"s" O~ THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTH 64 RODS OF THE
SOUTHE ST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE WEST
HALF UF T/+£ NORTHEAST QUARTER LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MIDLOTHIAN
TURKPIXE A'4 T3 SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL oIERIDIAN (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST HALF OF THE
EAST HALF OF T} € & AT 'WEST QUARTER CONVEYED TO THE MIDLOTHIAM AND BLUE ISLAND
RAILROAD IN COOn CZAUNTY, ILLINOIS) (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN A.T. MCINTOSH'S
BLUE ISLAND FARMS SLUIEI .« tSTON IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST,
ETC., LYING EAST OF A C. IRVED LIKE HAVING A RADIUS OF 5854.58 FEET CONCAVE TO THE
NGRTHEAST AND INTERSECTIM 2 THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 2 AT A DISTANCE
OF 214.36 FEET FROM ITS NCh!TH- 25T CORNER AND INTERSECTING THE SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 2 AT A D 5T/.¥CZ OF 36,34 FEET FROM IT5 SOUTHEAST CORKER
ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 2180 THUR T, MCINTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS
SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHII 36 NDOTH, RANGE 13 EAST ETC,, LYING
SOUTHWESTERLY OF A CURVED LINE HAVIN 4 A R: DIUS OF 5854.58 FEET CONCAVE TO THE
KORTHEAST AND INTERSECTING THE NORT) FRLY ROUNDARY OF SAID LOT 2 AT A DISTANCE
OF 214.36 FEET FROM IT NORTHEAST CORNER A'(D 7 ITERSECTION THE SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY OF SATD LOT 2 AT A DISTANCE OF 36,54 F.ET FROM ITS SCUTHEAST CORNER
AND LYING RORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE AND INTERSCT (#Z THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF
SAID LOT 2 AT A DISTAKRCE OF 265.24 FEET FROM ITS KURT 45T CORNER AND
INTERSECTING THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT « # A DISTANCE OF 84.77 FEET
FROM ITS SOUTHEAST CORNER) AND EXCEPT THEREFROM THA ZART OF KARLOV AVENUE
OEDICATED PER DOCUMENT KUMBER 95433817, IN QOOK COUNTY, D a5,

PARCFL B2:

THE NORTH 235,61 FEET OF LOT 3 {(EXCEFTING THE FAST 17 AEET THEREQY; IV ART IR T.
MCINTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF TS EAST
HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTH &4 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAS | QUARTER
AND THAT PORTION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE RORTHEAST QUATI TR
LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, ALL IN SECTION 3, TOW.(SHIP
36 HORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN {EXCEPTING THEREFROM
THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
CONVEYED TO MIDLOTHIAN AND ELUE ISLAND RATILROAD} ALSD EXCEPTING THAT PART OF
KARLOV AVENUE DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 55493817 TN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS
AND BXCEPT THAT PART TAXEN BY THE IL1INCIS STATE TOLLWAY.

(continued on following page)



2201408058 Page: 5 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 83:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 239,61 FEET THEREOF) IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S ELUE ISLAND
FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SQUTHWEST
QUARTER AND THE NORTH 64 RCDS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE
EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE RORTHEAST QUARTER LYING SOUTH OF CENTERLINE
OF MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIXE, ALL IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 17 FEET THERECF TAXEN FOR CRAWFORD
ROAD) AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF KARLOV AVENUE DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NUMEER
95493817 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL BA:

THE SOUTH 300.00 FEET OF LOT 4 TN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, A
SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 6375217
ON AUGUST 14, 1918 (EXCEPT THE WEST 150,00 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THAT PART
THEREOF DEDICATED FOR KARLOV AVENUE PER DOCUMENT NUMEER 95493817) IN COCK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.,

"aB BS:

L0/ < { XCEPT THE SOUTH 300,00 FEET THEREQF) AND LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 211,345
FEE) TcRi75F) I ARTHUR T, MCINTOSH'S BLLE TSLAND FARMS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE
EAST 1/2 UF " HE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD P2 CIPAL MERIDIAN, RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 6375217 GN AUGUST 14,
1918 (EXCEPT THAT ®ART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR KARLOY AVENUE PER DOCUMENT NO.
95493817} IN CONK %0 wTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL BS:

THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE VR0 M TWD HUNDRED HLEVEN AND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-
FIVE ONE THOUSANDTHS (211275} =ET OF THE WEST HALF OF LOT FIVE IN ARTHUR T.
MCINTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, 8F.47, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NOR" r S(TY-FOUR (64) RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAS\ HALF 57 THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER LYING SOUTH GF THE CENTERLIN : OF ) IDLOTHIAN TURKPIKE ALL IN SECTION
THREE (3), TOWNSHIP THIRTY-SIX (36) NOR Y B*2IGE THIRTEEN {13) EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE 508" i THIRTY-THREE FEET (33) OF THE
EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER CONVEYE™, TO THE MIDLOTHIAN AND BLUE ISLAND
RAILROAD) TH COOX, COUNTY, ELLINOIS.

PARCEL C:

LOT 1 OF KUNTZ SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF ' HE JOUTH 32 RODS OF
THE NORTH 96 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, 'OWNSZP 316 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAK, IN COOK COUNTY, 7.4 115,
PARCEL -

LOT 2 IN KUNTZ'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 3. ROFZ OF
THE NORTH 96 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TUWNSHIP 35 NORTH, |'AL'GE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

PARCEL E:

THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 32 RODS OF THE NORTH 96 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RARGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT THEREFROM THE EAST 300 FEET OF SAID TRACT) AND ALSO EXCEPT THEREFROM

(continued on following page)



2201408058 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF SAID TRACT SOUTH OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINMING AT A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF TRACT 160.33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
THEREQOF AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 70.27 FEET TD A POINT
WHICH IS 68.0 FEET EAST (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) OF SAID WEST LINE AND 145.55
FEET NORTH (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT
CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 793.66 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID TRACT, WHICH IS 847.84 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF) AND
(DICEPT THE WEST 33 FEET LYING IN KEELER AVENUE), IH COOK COUNTY, TLLINGIS.

PARCEL F

THAT PART OF VACATED KARLOV AVENUE (HERETOFORE DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
95493817} LYING WEST OF AND ADIACENT TO PART OF LOT 2 AND ALL OF LOT 3 IN ARTHUR
T. MONTOSH'S BLLE ISLAND FARMS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 3 (AS RECORDED PER DOCUMENT NO. 6375217} AND LYING EAST OF
ADIACENT TO ALL OF LOT 4 AND PART OF LOT 5 IN SAID ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S BLLE
LSVAND FARMS AND LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 3 AND 4 AND LYING
Z'7TH OF THE EXTENSION EAST OF SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 211.345 FEET OF SAID LOT
5 AL” TN SECTION 3, TOWHSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MEXJTAAN, (N COOX COUNTY, ILLINOTS, VACATED BY PLAT OF YACATION RECORDED MAY 9,
2000 A® 00 JUMENT KUMBER 00328882,

Property Address:
14001 S. Karlov Avenue, Crestwood, [llinois 60445

Tax Parcel Identification Number(s):

Parcel: Tax Idertification Num'ars.
Al 18-03-204-011-CD00 \ . 25
Bl and part of F 25-03-401-005-0000 Vol. 2
B2 and part of F 25-03-401-008-0000 Vol. 25
B3 and part of F 26-03-401-005-D000 Vol, 25
B6 28-03-401-019-0000 Vol. 25
C 28-03-401-021-0000 Val. 25
D 28-03-401-022-0000 Vcl. 25
E 26-03-401-D25-0000 Vol. 25
A2 25-03-4D1-030-0000 Voi. 25
B4 and part of Parcel F 26-03-404-009-0000 Vol. 25

B5 and the remainder of Parcel F 28-03-404-{10-0000 Vol. 25



